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IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION No. 20277 
FILED FEBRUARY 1, 1962 BY Dr. REED J. 

) 
) 

ANDERSON TO APPROPRIATE WATER FROM AN ) 
UNDERGROUND SOURCE IN WHITE PINE COUNTY,) 
NEVADA. ) 

GENERAL: 

Application No. 20277 was filed February 1, 1962 by Dr. Reed J. 
Anderson for permission to appropriate 1.0 c.i.s. of water from an 
underground source for irrigation (26 acres) and domestic purposes. 
The point of diversion is described as within the NWt SE~ Section 16, 
T. 13 N., R. 70 Eo, M.D.B.&M. The place of use is described as within 
a portion of the N~ SEt Section 16, T. 13 N., R. 70 E~, M.D.B.&M. 

Application No. 20277 was approved on August 22, 1967 and the 
first notice for permit fees was mailed to Dr. Reed J. Anderson on 
August 24, 1967. The second notice for permit fees was mailed to Dr. 
Anderson on September 25, 1967. The third and final notice for permit 
fees was forwarded by Certified Mail to Dr. Reed J. Anderson on October 
30, 1967 and a return receipt card signed by Mrs. Reed Anderson was 
received by this office on November 2, 1967. 

RULING. 

Application No. 20277 is herewith denied on the grounds that the 
applicant has failed to submit the statutory permit fees as provided 
by NRS 533.435 after proper notice dated October 30, 1967. 
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-Dated-·this, __ ",l"s .. t __ day 

of December ,1967 

Respectfully Submitted 
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.' Roland D. Westerga#~ 
State Engineer 


